ORDINANCE NO. 608

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL SALARY OF THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois:

SECTION 1. That the salary of the mayor of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois shall be in the annual amount of One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars (\$1,800.00) beginning with the next term of office.

SECTION II. That each of the City Commissioners of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois shall receive an annual salary of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) beginning with the next term of office.

SECTION III. That the Mayor and each of the City Commissioners of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, shall receive in addition to the above stated salaries the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) for their attendance at a special meeting of the City Council of said City of Nokomis, Illinois.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City of Nokomis on October 5th, A.D. 1970. APPROVED: Mayor

ATTEST: Muicult Morgan